
                           Mississippi Valley Conference Championship Meet
                         Maple Grove Venues - Hosted by Onalaska High School
                                        West Salem, Wisconsin
                                          October 11, 2018
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Boys' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                                Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == =================================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 4667 Zach Slevin              11 La Crosse Logan                     16:26.1  5:18 
      2    2 4553 Ethan Gregg              12 Aquinas                             16:29.0  5:19 
      3    3 4691 AJ Ervin                 12 Onalaska                            16:38.6  5:22 
      4    4 4665 Dylan Mitchell           11 La Crosse Logan                     16:38.8  5:22 
      5    5 4552 Peter Glodosky           12 Aquinas                             16:44.1  5:24 
      6    6 4561 Andrew Skemp             10 Aquinas                             16:48.4  5:25 
      7    7 4752 Caleb Lenning            11 Tomah                               16:54.2  5:27 
      8    8 4654 Tracy Bye                10 La Crosse Logan                     17:00.8  5:29 
      9    9 4588 Cameron Lamere            9 Holmen                              17:05.0  5:30 
     10   10 4692 Tyler Lee                 9 Onalaska                            17:14.6  5:33 
     11   11 4755 Eugene Peterson          11 Tomah                               17:27.2  5:38 
     12   12 4698 Aiden Robinson           11 Onalaska                            17:43.3  5:43 
     13   13 4558 Ethan Nott               11 Aquinas                             17:50.2  5:45 
     14   14 4758 Eric Tollefson           11 Tomah                               17:51.1  5:45 
     15   15 4589 Lucas Lazarescu          11 Holmen                              17:52.1  5:46 
     16   16 4549 Mitch Ellis              10 Aquinas                             17:53.4  5:46 
     17   17 4754 Coy Nelson               10 Tomah                               17:54.3  5:46 
     18   18 4748 Kale Gnewikow            10 Tomah                               17:55.7  5:47 
     19   19 4660 Jamison Jones             9 La Crosse Logan                     17:57.1  5:47 
     20   20 4656 James Duffrin            12 La Crosse Logan                     17:57.6  5:47 
     21   21 4696 Austin Oyen               9 Onalaska                            17:57.6  5:47 
     22   22 4582 Bennett Clark            11 Holmen                              18:05.1  5:50 
     23   23 4719 Izak Anderson            11 Sparta                              18:06.4  5:50 
     24   24 4702 Caleb Wallace            12 Onalaska                            18:07.2  5:50 
     25   25 4547 Zachary Degroot          11 Aquinas                             18:09.8  5:51 
     26   26 4718 Ethan Anderson           11 Sparta                              18:11.2  5:52 
     27   27 4584 Dustin Goins             11 Holmen                              18:11.5  5:52 
     28   28 4729 Vaughn Rice               9 Sparta                              18:11.7  5:52 
     29   29 4628 Michael Emerich          12 La Crosse Central                   18:12.7  5:52 
     30   30 4704 Damon Zielke             11 Onalaska                            18:14.1  5:53 
     31   31 4585 Tanner Groshek           10 Holmen                              18:18.2  5:54 
     32   32 4631 Preston Graul            10 La Crosse Central                   18:19.0  5:54 
     33   33 4565 Teddy Uehling            10 Aquinas                             18:21.9  5:55 
     34   34 4745 Weston Boettcher         10 Tomah                               18:26.7  5:57 
     35   35 4601 Zeke Wettstein           12 Holmen                              18:29.9  5:58 
     36   36 4632 Nathan Janvrin           12 La Crosse Central                   18:36.3  6:00 
     37   37 4664 Tommy Lenz               11 La Crosse Logan                     18:36.7  6:00 
     38   38 4697 Jacob Oyen               10 Onalaska                            18:41.2  6:01 
     39   39 4653 Ryan Bye                  9 La Crosse Logan                     18:43.5  6:02 
     40   40 4599 Bennett Gunderson        11 Holmen                              18:45.1  6:03 
     41   41 4629 Ryan Emerich             12 La Crosse Central                   19:01.4  6:08 
     42   42 4733 Brady Towne              11 Sparta                              19:12.2  6:11 
     43   43 4726 Chad Merow               12 Sparta                              19:29.5  6:17 
     44   44 4723 Yahir Hernandez-Bautista 11 Sparta                              19:31.7  6:18 
     45   45 4720 Connor Baseman            9 Sparta                              19:32.9  6:18 
     46   46 4634 Solomon Neisius          11 La Crosse Central                   19:37.2  6:19 
     47   47 4749 Matthew Holtz            11 Tomah                               19:42.7  6:21 
     48   48 4635 Gavin Rees               11 La Crosse Central                   20:04.7  6:28 
     49   49 4636 Jacob San Miguel          9 La Crosse Central                   20:08.6  6:30 
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                              **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  1.    42  Aquinas                               (17:09.1  85:45.1 1:24.4)
====================================================
  1      2  Ethan Gregg               12 16:29.0
  2      5  Peter Glodosky            12 16:44.1
  3      6  Andrew Skemp              10 16:48.4
  4     13  Ethan Nott                11 17:50.2
  5     16  Mitch Ellis               10 17:53.4
  6   ( 25) Zachary Degroot           11 18:09.8
  7   ( 33) Teddy Uehling             10 18:21.9
  
  2.    52  La Crosse Logan                       (17:12.1  86:00.4 1:31.5)
====================================================
  1      1  Zach Slevin               11 16:26.1
  2      4  Dylan Mitchell            11 16:38.8
  3      8  Tracy Bye                 10 17:00.8
  4     19  Jamison Jones              9 17:57.1
  5     20  James Duffrin             12 17:57.6
  6   ( 37) Tommy Lenz                11 18:36.7
  7   ( 39) Ryan Bye                   9 18:43.5
  
  3.    67  Tomah                                 (17:36.5  88:02.5 1:01.5)
====================================================
  1      7  Caleb Lenning             11 16:54.2
  2     11  Eugene Peterson           11 17:27.2
  3     14  Eric Tollefson            11 17:51.1
  4     17  Coy Nelson                10 17:54.3
  5     18  Kale Gnewikow             10 17:55.7
  6   ( 34) Weston Boettcher          10 18:26.7
  7   ( 47) Matthew Holtz             11 19:42.7
  
  4.    70  Onalaska                              (17:32.3  87:41.3 1:28.6)
====================================================
  1      3  Aj Ervin                  12 16:38.6
  2     10  Tyler Lee                  9 17:14.6
  3     12  Aiden Robinson            11 17:43.3
  4     21  Austin Oyen                9 17:57.6
  5     24  Caleb Wallace             12 18:07.2
  6   ( 30) Damon Zielke              11 18:14.1
  7   ( 38) Jacob Oyen                10 18:41.2
  
  5.   104  Holmen                                (17:54.4  89:31.9 1:13.2)
====================================================
  1      9  Cameron Lamere             9 17:05.0
  2     15  Lucas Lazarescu           11 17:52.1
  3     22  Bennett Clark             11 18:05.1
  4     27  Dustin Goins              11 18:11.5
  5     31  Tanner Groshek            10 18:18.2
  6   ( 35) Zeke Wettstein            12 18:29.9
  7   ( 40) Bennett Gunderson         11 18:45.1
  
  6.   162  Sparta                                (18:38.2  93:11.0 1:23.1)
====================================================
  1     23  Izak Anderson             11 18:06.4
  2     26  Ethan Anderson            11 18:11.2
  3     28  Vaughn Rice                9 18:11.7
  4     42  Brady Towne               11 19:12.2
  5     43  Chad Merow                12 19:29.5
  6   ( 44) Yahir Hernandez-Bautista  11 19:31.7
  7   ( 45) Connor Baseman             9 19:32.9
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  7.   184  La Crosse Central                     (18:45.4  93:46.6 1:24.5)
====================================================
  1     29  Michael Emerich           12 18:12.7
  2     32  Preston Graul             10 18:19.0
  3     36  Nathan Janvrin            12 18:36.3
  4     41  Ryan Emerich              12 19:01.4
  5     46  Solomon Neisius           11 19:37.2
  6   ( 48) Gavin Rees                11 20:04.7
  7   ( 49) Jacob San Miguel           9 20:08.6
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                            **** Boys' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                                Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == =================================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 4546 Ryan Conzemius           10 Aquinas                             18:10.3  5:51 
      2    2 4564 Alec Taylor               9 Aquinas                             18:13.7  5:53 
      3    3 4703 Riley Wellendorf         11 Onalaska                            18:13.8  5:53 
      4    4 4688 Elliot Buchanan          11 Onalaska                            18:21.2  5:55 
      5    5 4760 Micah Winchell           12 Tomah                               18:42.0  6:02 
      6    6 4689 Jaden Coles              12 Onalaska                            18:44.6  6:02 
      7    7 4548 Nick Drye                 9 Aquinas                             18:49.3  6:04 
      8    8 4744 Shandii Begay            12 Tomah                               18:50.7  6:04 
      9    9 4690 Sam Conway               11 Onalaska                            19:00.3  6:08 
     10   10 4657 Nathaniel Green          10 La Crosse Logan                     19:08.0  6:10 
     11   11 4563 Ben Swift                 9 Aquinas                             19:09.1  6:10 
     12   12 4658 Ian Hoffland             11 La Crosse Logan                     19:10.1  6:11 
     13   13 4597 Josh Sesvold             12 Holmen                              19:16.1  6:13 
     14   14 4562 Mike Stupi                9 Aquinas                             19:17.5  6:13 
     15   15 4722 Justin Ferguson          10 Sparta                              19:18.4  6:13 
     16   16 4593 Kenton Newman             9 Holmen                              19:18.7  6:13 
     17   17 4727 Ryan Mohr                12 Sparta                              19:22.3  6:15 
     18   18 4756 Jesse Smith              11 Tomah                               19:25.0  6:15 
     19   19 4557 Martin Logue              9 Aquinas                             19:26.6  6:16 
     20   20 4663 Thomas Kujak             12 La Crosse Logan                     19:31.2  6:17 
     21   21 4554 Edward Hale              10 Aquinas                             19:39.0  6:20 
     22   22 4731 Dayton Schanenberger     10 Sparta                              19:46.0  6:22 
     23   23 4687 Kyle Boone               11 Onalaska                            19:46.8  6:22 
     24   24 4662 Alex Knerzer              9 La Crosse Logan                     19:47.4  6:23 
     25   25 4666 Felix Rose                9 La Crosse Logan                     19:48.5  6:23 
     26   26 4592 Thomas Marcou            10 Holmen                              19:54.1  6:25 
     27   27 4694 Parker Lorentz           10 Onalaska                            19:58.0  6:26 
     28      4541 Noah Arlt                 9 Aquinas                             20:00.6  6:27 
     29   28 4583 Nick Gillespie           10 Holmen                              20:06.2  6:29 
     30   29 4730 Esteban Rodriguez        11 Sparta                              20:10.3  6:30 
     31   30 4661 Victor Katchee            9 La Crosse Logan                     20:23.9  6:34 
     32   31 4701 Moses Tull               10 Onalaska                            20:25.4  6:35 
     33   32 4747 Charlie Ella             11 Tomah                               20:37.7  6:39 
     34   33 4587 Bryce King               11 Holmen                              20:46.8  6:42 
     35   34 4757 Daniel Swanson           10 Tomah                               20:48.9  6:42 
     36      4695 Carson Nagy              10 Onalaska                            20:50.5  6:43 
     37      4627 Drake Barreyro           11 La Crosse Central                   20:55.2  6:44 
     38   35 4655 Will Coffey               9 La Crosse Logan                     20:57.0  6:45 
     39      4700 Cameron Simon            10 Onalaska                            21:03.2  6:47 
     40   36 4753 Austin Lyden             11 Tomah                               21:10.5  6:49 
     41      4556 Nick Lawrynk             10 Aquinas                             21:15.5  6:51 
     42   37 4728 Benjamin Parent          10 Sparta                              21:22.1  6:53 
     43      4545 Seth Capelli             10 Aquinas                             21:34.1  6:57 
     44      4626 Evan Baines              10 La Crosse Central                   21:42.7  7:00 
     45      4550 Joey Endrizzi             9 Aquinas                             21:46.6  7:01 
     46      4544 Max Byington              9 Aquinas                             21:47.8  7:01 
     47   38 4725 Aaron McPherson           9 Sparta                              21:48.9  7:02 
     48   39 4750 Sabin Koss               12 Tomah                               21:53.2  7:03 
     49      4685 Lucas Boeble             12 Onalaska                            21:55.3  7:04 
     50      4630 Ben Flatten              10 La Crosse Central                   21:59.9  7:05 
     51      4761 Calvin Zeps               9 Tomah                               22:02.3  7:06 
     52   40 4595 Alex Rudy                10 Holmen                              22:09.7  7:08 
     53   41 4594 Austin Orlikowski         9 Holmen                              22:13.8  7:10 
     54      4633 Ethan Kranz              10 La Crosse Central                   22:21.8  7:12 
     55      4591 Joey Mally               10 Holmen                              22:29.9  7:15 
     56   42 4724 Sam Matias-Escalante     12 Sparta                              22:46.7  7:20 
     57      4686 Ryan Boon                 9 Onalaska                            23:10.4  7:28 
     58      4581 Gordy Buchner            10 Holmen                              23:38.5  7:37 
     59      4759 Eric Wilcox-Borg         11 Tomah                               23:59.9  7:44 
     60      4751 Thorvald Lass            10 Tomah                               24:01.6  7:44 
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                            **** Boys' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                                Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == =================================== ======= ===== 
     61      4555 Andrew Horman             9 Aquinas                             24:03.9  7:45 
     62      4699 Isaiah Siegal             9 Onalaska                            24:04.5  7:45 
     63      4683 Charlie Anderson         11 Onalaska                            24:08.4  7:47 
     64      4734 Nathaniel Witherow        9 Sparta                              24:43.9  7:58 
     65      4560 Gavin Reinhart            9 Aquinas                             24:58.0  8:03 
     66      4732 Matthew Schultze         12 Sparta                              24:59.3  8:03 
     67      4693 Noah Lincoln              9 Onalaska                            25:04.5  8:05 
     68      4659 Mason Horton             10 La Crosse Logan                     26:28.9  8:32 
     69      4551 Andrew Genelin            9 Aquinas                             26:44.2  8:37 
     70      4684 Stephen Barton            9 Onalaska                            26:59.5  8:42 
     71      4721 Jarett Bernett           11 Sparta                              27:00.3  8:42 
     72      4746 Sam Burbach              11 Tomah                               30:27.4  9:49 
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                        Mississippi Valley Conference Championship Meet
                      Maple Grove Venues - Hosted by Onalaska High School
                                     West Salem, Wisconsin
                                       October 11, 2018
                                        
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                           **** Boys' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
  
  1.    35  Aquinas                               (18:44.0  93:39.9 1:07.2)
====================================================
  1      1  Ryan Conzemius            10 18:10.3
  2      2  Alec Taylor                9 18:13.7
  3      7  Nick Drye                  9 18:49.3
  4     11  Ben Swift                  9 19:09.1
  5     14  Mike Stupi                 9 19:17.5
  6   ( 19) Martin Logue               9 19:26.6
  7   ( 21) Edward Hale               10 19:39.0
  
  2.    45  Onalaska                              (18:49.4  94:06.7 1:33.0)
====================================================
  1      3  Riley Wellendorf          11 18:13.8
  2      4  Elliot Buchanan           11 18:21.2
  3      6  Jaden Coles               12 18:44.6
  4      9  Sam Conway                11 19:00.3
  5     23  Kyle Boone                11 19:46.8
  6   ( 27) Parker Lorentz            10 19:58.0
  7   ( 31) Moses Tull                10 20:25.4
  
  3.    91  La Crosse Logan                       (19:29.1  97:25.2 0:40.5)
====================================================
  1     10  Nathaniel Green           10 19:08.0
  2     12  Ian Hoffland              11 19:10.1
  3     20  Thomas Kujak              12 19:31.2
  4     24  Alex Knerzer               9 19:47.4
  5     25  Felix Rose                 9 19:48.5
  6   ( 30) Victor Katchee             9 20:23.9
  7   ( 35) Will Coffey                9 20:57.0
  
  4.    97  Tomah                                 (19:40.9  98:24.3 2:06.9)
====================================================
  1      5  Micah Winchell            12 18:42.0
  2      8  Shandii Begay             12 18:50.7
  3     18  Jesse Smith               11 19:25.0
  4     32  Charlie Ella              11 20:37.7
  5     34  Daniel Swanson            10 20:48.9
  6   ( 36) Austin Lyden              11 21:10.5
  7   ( 39) Sabin Koss                12 21:53.2
  
  5.   116  Holmen                                (19:52.4  99:21.9 1:30.7)
====================================================
  1     13  Josh Sesvold              12 19:16.1
  2     16  Kenton Newman              9 19:18.7
  3     26  Thomas Marcou             10 19:54.1
  4     28  Nick Gillespie            10 20:06.2
  5     33  Bryce King                11 20:46.8
  6   ( 40) Alex Rudy                 10 22:09.7
  7   ( 41) Austin Orlikowski          9 22:13.8
  
  6.   120  Sparta                                (19:59.9  99:59.1 2:03.7)
====================================================
  1     15  Justin Ferguson           10 19:18.4
  2     17  Ryan Mohr                 12 19:22.3
  3     22  Dayton Schanenberger      10 19:46.0
  4     29  Esteban Rodriguez         11 20:10.3
  5     37  Benjamin Parent           10 21:22.1
  6   ( 38) Aaron McPherson            9 21:48.9
  7   ( 42) Sam Matias-Escalante      12 22:46.7

Incomplete Teams:

La Crosse Central                    
           Drake Barreyro 11, Evan Baines 10, Ben Flatten 10, Ethan Kranz 10


